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BETMOST

POKER

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

:: European Championship of Online Poker V

23/11/2009 Monday
24/11/2009 Tuesday
25/11/2009 Wednesday
26/11/2009 Thursday
27/11/2009  Friday
28/11/2009  Saturday
29/11/2009  Sunday
30/11/2009 Monday
01/12/2009 Tuesday
02/12/2009 Wednesday
03/12/2009 Thursday
04/12/2009  Friday
05/12/2009  Saturday
06/12/2009  Sunday
Total

Guarantee

Tournament name

ECOOP V #1 $250,000 GP
ECOOP V #2 $50,000 GP
ECOOP V #3 $200,000 Trb
ECOOP V #4 $350,000 GP
ECOOP V #5 $100,000 RA
ECOOP V #6 $150,000 GP
ECOOP V #7 $500,000 GP
ECOOP V #8 $500,000 GP
ECOOP V #9 $150,000 RA
ECOOP V #10 $300,000 GP
ECOOP V #11 $100,000 GP
ECOOP V #12 $300,000 RA
ECOOP V #13 $100,000 GP
ECOOP V M/E $1,500,000

Game type

NL Hold'em

Limit 7 Card Stud

NL Hold'em Turbo R/A
NL Hold'em

PL Omaha Hi/Lo

PL Omaha (6 max)*
NL Hold'em

NL Hold'em

PL Omaha R/A

NL Hold'em (6 Max)
Limit Hold'em (6 Max)
NL Hold'em R/A

PL Omaha

NL Hold'em

$200.00
$250.00
$100.00
$750.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$300.00
$200.00
$100.00
$400.00
$1,500.00

$15.00
$18.00
$9.00
$50.00
$9.00
$60.00
$35.00
$100.00
$9.00
$20.00
$15.00
$9.00
$30.00
$80.00

Guarantee

$250,000.00
$50,000.00
$200,000.00
$350,000.00
$100,000.00
$150,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$150,000.00
$300,000.00
$100,000.00
$300,000.00
$100,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$4,550,000.00

*Event #6 features 1 rebuy and no add-on



BE#OST E

POKER

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Monday, Nov 23, 2009
ECOOP #1 NL Hold'em
Buy-in $200 + $15
Guarantee $250,000.00
Starting Chips 3,000
Levels increase every | 20 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $25+2.5 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, and Sunday at 18:25, 1 seat for every
$215 collected, minimum 8 players, 2 seats guaranteed.

a Stage 2 satellite, $3+0.3 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday & Sunday at 15:25, 1 seat for
every $27.5 collected, to the 18:25 stage 1

a Stage 2 satellite, $3+0.3 R/A, daily at 22:25, 1 seat for every $27.5 collected, to the 18:25
stage 1



BE#OST E
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Tuesday, Nov 24™ 2009
ECOOP #2 Limit 7 Card Stud
Buy-in $250 + $18
Guarantee $50,000.00
Starting Chips 2,000
Levels increase every | 15 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $30+3, Monday & Friday at 18:25, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 Satellite, $4+0.4, Monday & Friday at 15:25
a Stage 2 SNG, $5.5+0.5 (6 players), to the next available 18:25 Stage 1
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER
Wednesday, Nov 25", 2009
ECOOP #3 NL Hold'em Turbo R/A
Buy-in $100 + $9
Guarantee $200,000.00
Starting Chips 2,000
Levels increase every | 7 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $15+1.5 R/A, Saturday at 18:25, 1 seat for every $109 collected, 2 seats
guaranteed

a Stage 2 satellite, $2+0.2 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 15:25, 1 seat for every $16.5 collected, to
the 18:25 stage 1

a Stage 2 SNG, $2.75 +0.3 (6 players), to the 18:25 Stage 1
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Thursday, Nov 26™, 2009
ECOOP #4 NL Hold'em
Buy-in $750 + $50
Guarantee $350,000.00
Starting Chips 5,000
Levels increase every 20 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $100+9 Freezeout, Wednesday at 18:25, 1 seat for every $800 collected, 2 seats
guaranteed

A& Stage 2 satellite, $15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily except Wednesday at 18:05

a Stage 1 satellite, $75+7.5 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 20:15, 1 seat for every $800 collected, Minimum
10 players, 3 seats guaranteed.

& Stage 2 satellite, $10+1 Turbo R/A, daily at 17:25, 6 seats guaranteed on Saturdays.
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Friday, Nov 27", 2009
ECOOP #5 PL Omaha Hi/Lo
Buy-in $100 + $9
Guarantee $100,000.00
Starting Chips 2,000
Levels increase every 15 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $11+1 R/A, Monday, Wednesday, Friday at 19:25, 1 seat for every $109 collected,
minimum 8 players

L)

Stage 2 satellite, $1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, Monday, Wednesday, Friday at 13:25 & 16:25, 1 seat for
every $12 collected, to the $11+1 stage 1

Stage 2 satellite, $1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, daily at 22:55, 1 seat for every $12 collected, to the
$11+1 stage 1



BE#OST E

POKER

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Saturday, Nov 28", 2009
ECOOP #6 PL Omaha (6 max)
Buy-in $1000 + $60
Guarantee $150,000.00
Starting Chips 10,000
Levels increase every 20 Minutes

* 1 rebuy no add-on

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $100+9 R/A, Sunday at 19:25, 1 seat for every $1060 collected, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 satellite, $15+1.5 R/A, daily except Sunday at 18:35
a Stage 3 SNG, $2+0.2 (10 players), 2" place gets $3.5
& Stage 2 satellite, $15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily at 15:15
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Sunday, Nov 29", 2009
ECOOP #7 NL Hold'em
Buy-in $500 + $35
Guarantee $500,000.00
Starting Chips 5,000
Levels increase every | 20 Minutes

Daily Satellites

& Stage 1 satellite, $40+4 R/A, Daily except Sunday at 18:15, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 Satellite, $5+0.5 Turbo R/A, Daily at 14:15
a Stage 2 Satellite, $5+0.5 Turbo R/A, Daily at 12:55

a Stage 1 satellite, $50+5 Freezeout, Sunday at 18:15, 3 seats guaranteed
A& Stage 2 satellite, $6+0.6 R/A, daily except Sunday at 20:15
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Monday, Nov 30™, 2009
ECOOP #8 NL Hold'em
Buy-in $2,500 + $100
Guarantee $500,000.00
Starting Chips 10,000
Levels increase every 20 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $200+15, Freezeout Daily at 15:40
a Stage 2 Satellite, $25+2.5 R/A, Daily at 12:40

a Stage 3 SNG satellite, $5.5+0.55 Turbo R/A (5 players), to the next available
12:40 stage 2

a Stage 1 Satellite, $300+20 Freezeout, Daily at 20:50, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 Satellite, $30+3 Turbo R/A, Daily at 17:35

a Stage 3 SNG satellite, $5.5+0.55 Turbo R/A (5 players), to the next available
12:40 stage 2

a Stage 2 Satellite, $25+2.5, Daily at 23:15



BE#OST E

POKER

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Tuesday, Dec 1%, 2009
ECOOP #9 PL Omaha R/A
Buy-in $100 + $9
Guarantee $150,000.00
Starting Chips 2,000
Levels increase every | 15 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $11+1 R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 19:25, 1 seat for every $109 collected,
minimum 8 players

A

Stage 2 satellite, $1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 13:25 & 16:25, 1 seat for
every $12 collected, to the $11+1 stage 1

Stage 2 satellite, $1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, daily at 21:45, 1 seat for every $12 collected, to the
$11+1 stage 1
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Wednesday, Dec 2", 2009
ECOOP #10 NL Hold'em (6 Max)
Buy-in $300 + $20
Guarantee $300,000.00
Starting Chips 3,000
Levels increase every | 20 Minutes

Daily Satellites

a Stage 1 satellite, $20+2, Daily at 13:35
a Stage 2 Satellite Turbo R/A, $3+0.3, daily at 11:35 & 22:35

a Stage 1 Satellite, $40+4 Turbo R/A, Daily at 20:20, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 Satellite, $6+0.6 Turbo R/A, Daily at 23:55
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Thursday, Dec 3", 2009

ECOOP #11 Limit Hold'em (6 Max)
Buy-in $200 + $15
Guarantee $100,000.00

STARTING CHIPS 2,000
Levels increase every | 15 Minutes

Daily Satellites

& Stage 1 satellite, $25+2.5, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 21:05, 1 seat for every $215 collected,
minimum 8 players

& Stage 2 satellite, $3+0.3 Turbo, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 12:20 & 15:55 (Turbo), 1
seat for every $27.5 collected, to the $25+2.5 stage 1

& Stage 2 satellite, $3+0.3, daily at 23:15, 1 seat for every $27.5 collected, to the $25+2.5
stage 1
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF ONLINE POKER

Friday, Dec 4™, 2009
ECOOP #12 NL Hold'em R/A
Buy-in $100 + $9
Guarantee $300,000.00
Starting Chips 2,000
Levels increase every | 15 Minutes

Daily Satellites

Stage 1 satellite, $15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily at 12:50 & 19:40, 2 seats guaranteed
a Stage 2 Satellite, $1+0.1, Turbo R/A Daily at 14:30 to the 19:40 stage 1

a Stage 2 “1 hand” Sit'n'Go, $1.65+0.2 (10 players)
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Saturday, Dec 5", 2009
ECOOP #13 PL Omaha
Buy-in $400 + $30
Guarantee $150,000.00
Starting Chips 5,000
Levels increase every 20 Minutes

Daily Schedule

a Stage 1 satellite, $40+4 R/A, Daily except Saturday at 16:20
a Stage 2 Satellite, $4+0.4 Turbo R/A, Daily at 21:55
A Stage 2 Sit'n’Go, $4.4+0.4 (10 players)

a Stage 1 satellite, $15+1.5 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 16:20
a Stage 2 Satellite, $1+0.1 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 13:20
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Sunday, Dec 6™, 2009
Main Event NL Hold'em
Buy-in $1,500 + $80
Guarantee $1,500,000.00
Starting Chips 5,000
Levels increase every 30 Minutes

Daily Schedule

a Stage 1 satellite, $100+9 R/A, Daily except Wednesday & Sunday at 20:30, 3 seats guaranteed

& Stage 2 Satellite, $12+1 Turbo R/A (45 minute structure), Daily XPT Wednesday & Sunday
at 17:20, 5 seats guaranteed

a Stage 2 Satellite, $12+1 R/A, daily at 22:50

a Stage 1 satellite, $150+10 (1 rebuy no addon), Wednesday at 20:30, 5 seats guaranteed

a Stage 2 Satellite, $20+2 (1 rebuy no add-on) Monday-Tuesday at 19:15 (4 seats
guaranteed)

a Stage 2 Satellite, $20+2 (1 rebuy no add-on), Wednesday at 16:30 (4 seats guaranteed) &
17:20 (10 seats guaranteed)

a Stage 1 Satellite, $125+10 R/A, Sunday at 20:30, 10 seats guaranteed
A Stage 2 Satellite, $15+1.5 R/A, Thursday-Saturday at 19:15 (10 seats guaranteed each)
A Stage 2 Satellite, $15+1.5 R/A, Sunday at 17:20 (10 seats guaranteed)
a Stage 2 Turbo Sit'n'go, $15+1.5, 10 players, 2" place gets $15

a Stage 1 satellite, $25+2.5 R/A, Daily at 16:50
A& Stage 2 SNG, $2.75+0.2 (10 players), to the next available 16:50 Stage 1



