



# :: European Championship of Online Poker V

Date	Day	Tournament name	Game type	Buy-In	Fee	Guarantee
23/11/2009	Monday	ECOOP V #1 \$250,000 GP	NL Hold'em	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$250,000.00
24/11/2009	Tuesday	ECOOP V #2 \$50,000 GP	Limit 7 Card Stud	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$50,000.00
25/11/2009	Wednesday	ECOOP V #3 \$200,000 Trb	NL Hold'em Turbo R/A	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$200,000.00
26/11/2009	Thursday	ECOOP V #4 \$350,000 GP	NL Hold'em	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$350,000.00
27/11/2009	Friday	ECOOP V #5 \$100,000 RA	PL Omaha Hi/Lo	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$100,000.00
28/11/2009	Saturday	ECOOP V #6 \$150,000 GP	PL Omaha (6 max)*	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$150,000.00
29/11/2009	Sunday	ECOOP V #7 \$500,000 GP	NL Hold'em	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$500,000.00
30/11/2009	Monday	ECOOP V #8 \$500,000 GP	NL Hold'em	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500,000.00
01/12/2009	Tuesday	ECOOP V #9 \$150,000 RA	PL Omaha R/A	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$150,000.00
02/12/2009	Wednesday	ECOOP V #10 \$300,000 GP	NL Hold'em (6 Max)	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300,000.00
03/12/2009	Thursday	ECOOP V #11 \$100,000 GP	Limit Hold'em (6 Max)	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$100,000.00
04/12/2009	Friday	ECOOP V #12 \$300,000 RA	NL Hold'em R/A	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$300,000.00
05/12/2009	Saturday	ECOOP V #13 \$100,000 GP	PL Omaha	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$100,000.00
06/12/2009	Sunday	ECOOP V M/E \$1,500,000	NL Hold'em	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,500,000.00
Total Guarantee						\$4,550,000.00

\*Event #6 features 1 rebuy and no add-on





Monday, Nov 23 <sup>rd</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #1	NL Hold'em	
Buy-in	\$200 + \$15	
Guarantee	\$250,000.00	
Starting Chips	3,000	
Levels increase every	20 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$25+2.5 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, and Sunday at 18:25, 1 seat for every \$215 collected, minimum 8 players, 2 seats guaranteed.
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$3+0.3 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday & Sunday at 15:25, 1 seat for every \$27.5 collected, to the 18:25 stage 1
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$3+0.3 R/A, daily at 22:25, 1 seat for every \$27.5 collected, to the 18:25 stage 1





Tuesday, Nov 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #2	Limit 7 Card Stud	
Buy-in	\$250 + \$18	
Guarantee	\$50,000.00	
Starting Chips	2,000	
Levels increase every	15 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$30+3, Monday & Friday at 18:25, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$4+0.4, Monday & Friday at 15:25
  - Stage 2 SNG, \$5.5+0.5 (6 players), to the next available 18:25 Stage 1





Wednesday, Nov 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2009			
ECOOP #3	NL Hold'em Turbo R/A		
Buy-in	\$100 + \$9		
Guarantee	\$200,000.00		
Starting Chips	2,000		
Levels increase every	7 Minutes		

- Stage 1 satellite, \$15+1.5 R/A, Saturday at 18:25, 1 seat for every \$109 collected, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$2+0.2 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 15:25, 1 seat for every \$16.5 collected, to the 18:25 stage 1
  - ▲ Stage 2 SNG, \$2.75 +0.3 (6 players), to the 18:25 Stage 1





Thursday, Nov 26 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #4	NL Hold'em	
Buy-in	\$750 + \$50	
Guarantee	\$350,000.00	
Starting Chips	5,000	
Levels increase every	20 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$100+9 Freezeout, Wednesday at 18:25, 1 seat for every \$800 collected, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily except Wednesday at 18:05
- Stage 1 satellite, \$75+7.5 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 20:15, 1 seat for every \$800 collected, Minimum 10 players, 3 seats guaranteed.
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$10+1 Turbo R/A, daily at 17:25, 6 seats guaranteed on Saturdays.





Friday, Nov 27 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #5	PL Omaha Hi/Lo	
Buy-in	\$100 + \$9	
Guarantee	\$100,000.00	
Starting Chips	2,000	
Levels increase every	15 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$11+1 R/A, Monday, Wednesday, Friday at 19:25, 1 seat for every \$109 collected, minimum 8 players
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, Monday, Wednesday, Friday at 13:25 & 16:25, 1 seat for every \$12 collected, to the \$11+1 stage 1
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, daily at 22:55, 1 seat for every \$12 collected, to the \$11+1 stage 1





Saturday, Nov 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2009			
ECOOP #6	PL Omaha (6 max)		
Buy-in	\$1000 + \$60		
Guarantee	\$150,000.00		
Starting Chips	10,000		
Levels increase every	20 Minutes		
* 1 robuv no add on			

\* 1 rebuy no add-on

- Stage 1 satellite, \$100+9 R/A, Sunday at 19:25, 1 seat for every \$1060 collected, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$15+1.5 R/A, daily except Sunday at 18:35
    - ▲ Stage 3 SNG, \$2+0.2 (10 players), 2<sup>nd</sup> place gets \$3.5
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily at 15:15





Sunday, Nov 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #7	NL Hold'em	
Buy-in	\$500 + \$35	
Guarantee	\$500,000.00	
Starting Chips	5,000	
Levels increase every	20 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$40+4 R/A, Daily except Sunday at 18:15, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$5+0.5 Turbo R/A, Daily at 14:15
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$5+0.5 Turbo R/A, Daily at 12:55
- Stage 1 satellite, \$50+5 Freezeout, Sunday at 18:15, 3 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$6+0.6 R/A, daily except Sunday at 20:15





Monday, Nov 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #8	NL Hold'em	
Buy-in	\$2,500 + \$100	
Guarantee	\$500,000.00	
Starting Chips	10,000	
Levels increase every	20 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$200+15, Freezeout Daily at 15:40
  - ▲ Stage 2 Satellite, \$25+2.5 R/A, Daily at 12:40
    - Stage 3 SNG satellite, \$5.5+0.55 Turbo R/A (5 players), to the next available 12:40 stage 2
- Stage 1 Satellite, \$300+20 Freezeout, Daily at 20:50, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$30+3 Turbo R/A, Daily at 17:35
    - Stage 3 SNG satellite, \$5.5+0.55 Turbo R/A (5 players), to the next available 12:40 stage 2
  - ▲ Stage 2 Satellite, \$25+2.5, Daily at 23:15





Tuesday, Dec 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2009			
ECOOP #9	PL Omaha R/A		
Buy-in	\$100 + \$9		
Guarantee	\$150,000.00		
Starting Chips	2,000		
Levels increase every	15 Minutes		

- Stage 1 satellite, \$11+1 R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 19:25, 1 seat for every \$109 collected, minimum 8 players
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 13:25 & 16:25, 1 seat for every \$12 collected, to the \$11+1 stage 1
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$1.5+0.1 Turbo R/A, daily at 21:45, 1 seat for every \$12 collected, to the \$11+1 stage 1





Wednesday, Dec 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2009			
ECOOP #10	NL Hold'em (6 Max)		
Buy-in	\$300 + \$20		
Guarantee	\$300,000.00		
Starting Chips	3,000		
Levels increase every	20 Minutes		

- Stage 1 satellite, \$20+2, Daily at 13:35
  - ▲ Stage 2 Satellite Turbo R/A, \$3+0.3, daily at 11:35 & 22:35
- Stage 1 Satellite, \$40+4 Turbo R/A, Daily at 20:20, 2 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$6+0.6 Turbo R/A, Daily at 23:55





Thursday, Dec 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #11	Limit Hold'em (6 Max)	
Buy-in	\$200 + \$15	
Guarantee	\$100,000.00	
STARTING CHIPS	2,000	
Levels increase every	15 Minutes	

- Stage 1 satellite, \$25+2.5, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 21:05, 1 seat for every \$215 collected, minimum 8 players
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$3+0.3 Turbo, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday at 12:20 & 15:55 (Turbo), 1 seat for every \$27.5 collected, to the \$25+2.5 stage 1
  - Stage 2 satellite, \$3+0.3, daily at 23:15, 1 seat for every \$27.5 collected, to the \$25+2.5 stage 1





Friday, Dec 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #12	NL Hold'em R/A	
Buy-in	\$100 + \$9	
Guarantee	\$300,000.00	
Starting Chips	2,000	
Levels increase every	15 Minutes	

## **Daily Satellites**

Stage 1 satellite, \$15+1.5 Turbo R/A, daily at 12:50 & 19:40, 2 seats guaranteed

- Stage 2 Satellite, \$1+0.1, Turbo R/A Daily at 14:30 to the 19:40 stage 1
- ▲ Stage 2 "1 hand" Sit'n'Go, \$1.65+0.2 (10 players)





Saturday, Dec 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
ECOOP #13	PL Omaha	
Buy-in	\$400 + \$30	
Guarantee	\$150,000.00	
Starting Chips	5,000	
Levels increase every	20 Minutes	

## **Daily Schedule**

- Stage 1 satellite, \$40+4 R/A, Daily except Saturday at 16:20
  - ▲ Stage 2 Satellite, \$4+0.4 Turbo R/A, Daily at 21:55
    - Stage 2 Sit'n'Go, \$4.4+0.4 (10 players)
- Stage 1 satellite, \$15+1.5 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 16:20
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$1+0.1 Turbo R/A, Saturday at 13:20





Sunday, Dec 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2009		
Main Event	NL Hold'em	
Buy-in	\$1,500 + \$80	
Guarantee	\$1,500,000.00	
Starting Chips	5,000	
Levels increase every	30 Minutes	

#### **Daily Schedule**

- Stage 1 satellite, \$100+9 R/A, Daily except Wednesday & Sunday at 20:30, 3 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$12+1 Turbo R/A (45 minute structure), Daily XPT Wednesday & Sunday at 17:20, 5 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$12+1 R/A, daily at 22:50
- Stage 1 satellite, \$150+10 (1 rebuy no addon), Wednesday at 20:30, 5 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$20+2 (1 rebuy no add-on) Monday-Tuesday at 19:15 (4 seats guaranteed)
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$20+2 (1 rebuy no add-on), Wednesday at 16:30 (4 seats guaranteed) & 17:20 (10 seats guaranteed)
- Stage 1 Satellite, \$125+10 R/A, Sunday at 20:30, 10 seats guaranteed
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$15+1.5 R/A, Thursday-Saturday at 19:15 (10 seats guaranteed each)
  - Stage 2 Satellite, \$15+1.5 R/A, Sunday at 17:20 (10 seats guaranteed)
  - ▲ Stage 2 Turbo Sit'n'go, \$15+1.5, 10 players, 2<sup>nd</sup> place gets \$15
- Stage 1 satellite, \$25+2.5 R/A, Daily at 16:50
  - Stage 2 SNG, \$2.75+0.2 (10 players), to the next available 16:50 Stage 1